ETAS ID: TM374948

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arris Enterprises, Inc.		10/01/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Arris Group, Inc.		10/01/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Arris Solutions, Inc.		10/01/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Arris Technology, Inc.		10/01/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Technetix Inc.	
Street Address:	1560 Broadway	
Internal Address:	Suite 2090	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1876326	MONARCH
Registration Number:	3108908	DIGICON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: usptodock@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: Sean K. Owens 441 Vine Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TGL-02/295
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean K. Owens
SIGNATURE:	/Sean K. Owens/
DATE SIGNED:	02/29/2016

Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignor#page1.tif source=Assignor#page2.tif source=Assignor#page3.tif source=Assignor#page4.tif source=Assignor#page5.tif source=Assignor#page6.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment") is entered into as of October 1, 2015 by and between Arris Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Arris Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Arris Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Arris Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, all having an address at 3871 Lakefield Dr., Suwanee, GA, (collectively referred to hereinafter as "Assignor"), on the one hand, and Technetix Inc., a Colorado corporation, having an address at 1560 Broadway, Suite 2090, Denver, Co 80202 ("Assignee"), on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the registered marks and domain name set out at Schedule A, and all common law rights associated therewith, and the registrations indicated at Schedule A therefor, and all associated goodwill (collectively, the "Registered Marks and Domain"), and Assignor owns common law rights in the marks set out at Schedule B ("Canceled Marks") due to its prior use of such marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Registered Marks and Domain, all common law interest of Assignor in the Canceled Marks and the associated goodwill, and Assignor wishes to assign the Registered Marks and Domain, the Canceled Marks, and associated goodwill as set out herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with an asset purchase agreement ("APA") between the parties hereto, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Registered Marks and Domain, the Canceled Marks, and the goodwill associated therewith, including all registrations and applications therefor, as well as all renewals and extensions of registrations that are or may be secured by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants to Assignce that: (a) it is the exclusive owner of all right to and title and interest in the Registered Marks and Domain, free and clear of any liens, mortgages, security interests, licenses or other encumbrances (other than those that will be released in connection with the transfer under this Assignment), and all associated goodwill; (b) prior to the date of this Assignment, Assignor has continuously used the Registered Marks and the Canceled Marks in connection with the operation of the Business as defined in the APA, for at least the past three years prior to the date of this Assignment; and (c) that there is no past, pending or, insofar as Assignor is aware, threatened judicial or administrative proceeding or claim by any third party that does or will materially affect any right or interest in and to the Registered Marks and Domain and the Canceled Marks (except for the cancellation of those marks), or any of them.

Upon execution of this Assignment, Assignor agrees to immediately take all such actions necessary to effectuate the transfer the Domain to Assignee including, without limitation, any actions reasonably necessary to transfer the Domain with the applicable registrar.

SLC-7616520-5 1/1

This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon the parties, their successors and assigns.

Assignors: ARRIS ENTERPRISES, INC.	Assignee: TECHNETIX GROUP LTD
By: Janvena Mayler	Ву:
Printed Name: LAWRENCE A MARGOLIS	Printed Name:
Title: EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT	Title:
ARRISGROUP, INC. Mayou	
Printed Name: LAWRENCE A MARGOUS	
Title: EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT	
ARRIS SOLUTIONS, ING. By: JANNEY MARGOLIS Printed Name: LAWRENCE A MARGOLIS	A S
Title: EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT	
ARRIS TECHNOLOGY, INC. By: Jeen Co Magner Printed Name: LAW RENCE A MARGOLIS	/

Signature Page for Trademark Assignment Agreement

SLC-7616520-5 1/1

Title: EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

This Assignment	shall	inure to	the	benefit	of,	and	be	binding	upon	the	parties,	their	successors
and assigns.													

Assignors: ARRIS ENTERPRISES, INC. By: Printed Name: Title:	Assignee: TECHNETIX GROUP, LTD By: Printed Name: Panil Book IV CS1 Title: CEO
ARRIS GROUP, INC. By: Printed Name: Title:	
ARRIS SOLUTIONS, INC. By: Printed Name: Title:	
ARRIS TECHNOLOGY, INC. By: Printed Name: Title:	

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement

SLC-7616520-5 1/1

SCHEDULE A

Registered Marks and Domain

Mark and filing details	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services
MONARCH RN: 1876326 SN: 74471010	Renewed January 31, 2005 Int'l Class:06 First Use:August, 1993 Filed: December 15, 1993 Application Published: November 8, 1994 Registered: January 31, 1995 Last Renewal: January 31, 2005	(Int'l Class: 06) lashing wire and steel strand wire for guying for use in catv installations
DIGICON RN: 3108908 SN: 78543458	Registered 8 & 15 August 11, 2012 Int'l Class:09 First Use:May 10, 1996 Filed: January 6, 2005 Application Published: April 4, 2006 Registered: June 27, 2006	(Int'l Class: 09) coaxial cable end connectors for broadband networks

<u>Domain</u>:

www.telewire supply.com

SLC-7616520-5 1/1

SCHEDULE B

Canceled Marks

Mark and prior filing details	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services			
TELE-WIRE	Cancelled - Sec. 8	(Int'l Class: 42)			
(Stylized)	October 2, 2005	distributorship services-namely, supplying,			
TELEMINE	Int'l Class:42 First Use:1946	pole line hardware, underground supplies and pedestals, drop lines, tools, test equipment, trunk and distribution cables, earth stations, safety equipment, connectors,			
	Filed: June 15, 1983	strands, to the communications and catv industry			
RN: 1312733	Application Published: October 23, 1984				
SN: 73430368	Registered: January 1, 1985				
TELEWIRE SUPPLY	Cancelled - Sec. 8 May 19, 2007	(Int'l Class: 42) distributorship services, namely supplying products for broadband communications			
RN: 2377333 SN: 75747567 Disclaimer: "SUPPLY"	Int'l Class:42 First Use:December 31, 1994	systems to the cable television and telephony industries			
	Filed: June 16, 1999 Application Published: May 23, 2000 Registered: August 15, 2000				
TELEWIRE SUPPLY ANTEC CORPORATION and Design	Cancelled - Sec. 8 May 19, 2007 Int'l Class:42 First Use:May 25, 1999	(Int'l Class: 42) distributorship services, namely supplying products for broadband communications systems to the cable television and telephony industries			
RN: 2377332	Filed: June 16, 1999 Application Published: May 23, 2000				

SLC-7616520-5 1/1

Mark and prior filing details	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services
SN: 75747566	Registered: August 15, 2000	
Disclaimer:	,	
"SUPPLY" AND "CORPORATION "		
RF	Cancelled - Sec. 8	(Int'l Class: 09)
COMMUNICATI ONS GROUP and	December 7, 2010	broadway and cable television equipment, namely, optical nodes, taps, drop amplifiers,
Design	Int'l Class:09	splitters
(RF)	First Use:February, 2002	
COMMUNICATIONS GROUP	Filed: February 13, 2001 Application Published: February 18, 2003 Registered:	
RN: 2811078	February 3, 2004	
SN: 76209863		
Disclaimer:		
"COMMUNICATI ONS GROUP"		
DIGICON	Cancelled - Sec. 8	(Int'l Class: 09) coaxial end connectors for broadband
RN: 2134952	November 7, 2004	networks
SN: 75088697	Int'l Class:09 First Use:May 10, 1996	
	Filed: April 11, 1996 Application Published: February 11, 1997 Registered: February 3, 1998	

SLC-7616520-5 1/1

RECORDED: 02/29/2016